CATALOGUE PIECES DE RECHANGE

BERNARD Loisirs

TRACTEUR DE PELOUSE

MODELE : BL 1442 LT

N°DE PRODUIT : 954002381 $§

Gamme 1994 {e (1/03/94.



REPAIR PARTS

12.5 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER BL12542A

ELECTRICAL

ﬁ

St
b

S8 E20

—

Il




REPAIR PARTS

14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 954 00 23-31

ELECTRICAL

KEY
NO.

WOo-1N WK —

PART
NQ.

532121285
532102972
532124271
532138550
532124773
532132202
532124780
532129965
532108596
532108081
810080400
87335040C
874780408
811050400
873510400
532131563
532108583
817021008
532104445
817021008
532121305
532121264
874760412
819081016
810040400
873220400
532122147
532108824
-32109238
5321236820
532110712
532136849
532004152
532108236
81702008
532130880
817021008
211150400

DESCRIPTION

Battery 12 VOLT 25 AMP

Switch ignition 5 Term

Nut Ignition

FHamess Asm B&S Fender Hi
Cable Ground 6 Ga 12"black
Cable Battery 6 Ga 43 red
Cable Battery 6 Ga 11"red

Case Battery Hng Mecn W/lid
Clamp Hose Clive

Solenoid

Washer Lock 1/4

Nut Jam Hex 1/4-20 Unc

Bolt Hex Hd. Fin 1/4-20x 1/2Gr. 5
Washer Lock Ext Tooth 1/4

Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 Unc

Cover Terminal Red

Switch intlk Cluteh Gry 4 Term
Screw Tap Hex #10-24unc X 1/2
Switch intlk Clutch Gry 2 Term
Screw Tap Hex #10-24unc X 1/2
Switcn Plunger Nc Gray

Caps Battery 20/25/30 AMP

Bolt Hex Hd 1/4-20unc X 3/4
Wasner 9/32 X 5/8 X 16 Ga
Wasner Lock Hvy Helical 1/4
Nut Fin Hex 1/4-20 Unc

Key ign Molded Generic

Fuse 30 AMP Auto Green

Tube Plastic 12"

Cover Sw Key Blk 1 25 Text SLT
Switcn Light 8l BIk Red
Harness Asm Light W/7662]
Sulb Light #1156

Brackel Switcn Clutch

Screw Tap Hex #10-24unc X °/2
Bracket Switch Interiock

Screw Tap Hex #10-24unc X /2
Wasner Lock Internal Teootn *74

NOTE: Al component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

Sn



REPAIR PARTS

14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 954 00 23-31
CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURES




REPAIR PARTS
14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 954 00 23-31

CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURES

LRy

nin
Ll (9]

n

532134014
872140608
874760614
1911240

KEY PART
NO. NO, DESCRIPTION
1 532135034  Chassis Widmt 11ga 38/42 W/pvi
2 532137275  Drawbar Stretch
q 817490612  Screw Thdrol 3/8-16x3/4 Ty-tt
6 532138331 Saddle Sikscr W/sym Fender/shf
7 §17490608  Screw Thdrot 3/8-16x1/2 Ty-it
8 532124966  Clip Line Fuet 13/32 Mtg Hole
9 532138332  Dash Slkser 1-pc M N/iN/c Sym
10 532005479  Pilug Button Blk 359 Dia Choke
11 532122785  Panel Dash LH
+2 532121784  Cover Access Black Square
13 532126278  Panel Dash RH Welgment
14 817490808  Screw Thdrot 3/8-16x1/2 Ty-it
15 874180512 Screw Mach TRHD 5/16-18uncx3/4
16 873510800 Nut Keps 5/16-18 Unc
17 5321251583 Hood Asm Prt Weld Yel Sicpe
18 532128938 Bumper Hood
19 8747860408 Bolt Fin Hex 1/4-20unc X 172
20 210040400  Washer Lock Hvy Helical 1/4
21 532122933 Rivet Ratchet Nylon
22 532124479  Washer Nyion 8lk 28x 75x 19
24 874760812 Boit Fin'Hex 3/8-16unc X 3/4
25 818131312 Washer 13/32 X 13/16 X 12 Ga
26 873580800 Nut Crownicck 3/8-16 Unc
7 817430608  Screw Tharol 3/8-16x1/2 Ty-tt
28 532723815/ Grille Grey
28 532124C28 Lens Heaalight Bar Clear
3¢ 532125123 Fenaer Pnt LT W/shf W/ign
31 532138639 Bracket Fenoer Repl 10887 3x
32 817480612 Screw Thdrol 3/8-16x3/4 Ty-it
33 332124899  Foctrest Pnt LH {Husg Gray)
34 532124814  Footrest Pnt RH (Husg Gray)
35 1872110608 Bolt Rghd Sht Sgnk 3/8-16 X3/4
3§ R73680800  Nut Crowniock 3/8-16 Unc
37 532108256 Pad Footrest Rbr Sq Generic
38532134774 Bracket Asm Pvt42 LH MWR Hear
29 532134775 Bracket Asm Pvt42 RH MWR Rear
40 8721405808 Boit Adhd Sank 3/8-16unc X3/4
41 B74780515 Soit Fin Hex 5/16-18unc X * 00
42 532123835 Plug Hole Bik 1 485/1 515 Dia
43 532128345  Pointer Pnt Height Ind 505
4 532120828 Wasner Nylon 44 X 75 X 032
50 B373B008C0 Nut Lock Hex Wiwsh 3/8-18unc
51 813913128 Washer 13/32 X 3/4 X 16 Ga

Piug Dome Black

Seif Roha Sank 3/8-13unc X
3olt Fin Hex 3/8-16unc X 778
Washer 11/32 X 1-1/210 Ga

{

Scale Irg Height Blk

532123934
Washer Lock Hvy Hic Sor 5715

810040592

tnn
s N6 J]

NOTE: All ccmponant gimensions given in U.S. incnes.
tinen = 5.4 mm.



REPAIR PARTS
14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 954 00 23-31

DRIVE

A 8 ¢ D E F G H j J
S S Ben 2 o= o2 o= 2
= 1z =85 = 71 g 18 =61 S 57 Z20 = 32 = 95
= ¢ F ;é_ = = = ) = B

= 7 = = = =

= =72 %19 Eﬁw@% @fa
=Rt B B s =



REPAIR PARTS
14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 954 00 23-31

DRIVE

KEY
NQ.

PRI Yo ¥ AN SR

PR

[ Y

PIRY -+ —
S QWD G B G

MY P2 N
FoR NN

J M
=1y Ln

(R

“J M
O m

J

LT
+ Ol

a

)L

W G

3

C

%] e
D b nrs

o
-~

-

[
w

PART
NO.

532127051
532110422
532123866
812000028
532121520
817490512
532127270
876020416
532105701
818091270
71040412
810040400
874780838
873680500
532127285
874780612
8736806800
817490512
532106933
532130804
873800600
873350600
532106888
818131316
876020412
532128904
53207873
5327120807
332727275
874750512
373650500
532122424
332720183
818211616
532124%€3
532123674
874760644
532724585
S32109070
818137312
5873880800

2812

DESCRIPTION

Transaxie 6sp 930 Peeriess LT
Spring Return Brake T/a Zinc
Puliey Transaxle 18™ires

Ring Retainer # 5100-62

Strap Torque 30 Degrees
Screw Thdro! 5/16-18 X 3/4 TYT
Rod Shifter Blk Zinc 13 17 Lg
Pin Cotter 1/8 X 1 Cad

Washer Plate Shf 388 Sq Hole
Wasner 9/32 X 3/4 X 10 Ga
Bolt Fin Hex 1/4-28unfx3/4 Gr8
Wasner Lock Hvy Helical 1/4
Boit Fin Hex 5/16-18uncx 2 1/4
Nut Crown Lock 5/16-18

Strap Toraue LT

Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16unc X 3/4
Nut Crowniock 3/8-16 Unc
Screw Thdro! 5/16-18 X 3/4 TYT
Knop Rd 1/2-13 Plstc Thds Bik
Rod Brake Bik Zinc 28 840

Nut Lock Hex Wiwsh 3/8-16unc
Nut Hex Jam 3/8-16 Unc
Spring Rod Brake 2 00 Zinc
Wasner 13/32 X 13/16 X 16 Ga
Pin Caotter 1/8 X 3/4 Caa

Rod Brake Parking LT

Cap Brake Parking Biack
Bracket Mtg Transaxie
Keeoer Beit LH LT “4Ga

Hoit Hex Ho 5:16-78unc X 3/4
Crown Locknut 516-18

Shaft Asm Pedal Foot'® 830
Bearing Nylon Blk 622 Id
Washer 21/32 X1 X 16 Ga

Pin Roll 3/16 X7

Pulley Idler Flat

Bolt Fin'Hex 3/8-16unc X 2-3/4
SpacerSpit 385 X S8 Bzp
Keaper Belt Retainer

Wasner 13/32 X "3/16 X 12 Ga
NutCrowniock 3'8-15 Unc
Bearing Nyl 503 X 628 X * 25
Wasner Hardenea

Sing Klio #15304-50

Puliey igier V Grocve Plastic

KEY
NO.

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
53
50
51
52
63
64
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
7B
77
78
78
80
81
82
83
84
86
87
88
88
30
94

~r
o2

PART
NO.

532123789
532123205
874760624
873680600
8191313186
532105710
876020412
532105709
876020412
532138255
532127274
532136715
819131312
817490612
532124872
532134825
871170764
532128621
8747605186
819131312
873680800
532134883
874760616
819132012
873680600
532137057
532121749
812000001
532123583
532121748
532125088
532131486
532136932
£32123782
§18171216
532123793
532071208
818212016
812000008
532131636
532124346
810040700
817430612

DESCRIPTION

Bellcrank Asm Clutch
Retainer Beit Style Spring
Boit Hex Hd 3/8-16unc X 1-1/2
Nut Crownlock 3/8-16 Unc
Washer 13/32 X 13/16 X 16 Ga
Link Ciutch 7 66
Pin Cotter 1/8 X 3/4 Cad
Spring Return Clutch 6 75
Pin Cotter 1/8 X 3/4 Cad
V-Belt Ground Crive 85 25 42¢
Keeper Belt RH LT Pnt/zinc 169
Keeper Belt Chassis Span Cir
Washer 13/32 X 13/16 X 12 Ga
Screw Thdrol 3/8-16x3/4 Ty-tt
Cover Pedal Blk Round
Engine Pulley LT/YT
Bolt Hex 7/18-20x4 Gr &
Keeper Belt Engine LH LT
Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16unc X 1
Washer 13/32 X 13/16 X 12 Ga
Nut Crowniock 3/8-16 Unc
Guide Belt Mower Drive RH
Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16unc X 1
Washer 13/32 X 1-1/4 X 12 Ga
Nut Crowntock 3/8-18 Unc
Spacer Axle
Washer 25/32 X 1 1/4 X 16 Ga
E-ring #5133-75
Key Sauare 20 X 1845/ 1865
Washer 25/32 X 1-5/8 X 16 Ga
Kay Woocrutf #3 3/16 X 3/4
Arm Shift Transaxle
Shaft Asm Cross 18" 42"deck
Spring Torsien T/a
Washer 17/32 X 3/4 X 16 Ga
Rod Link Shift Adj 3 710
Bushing Rod Strg 629/632 id
Washer 21/32 X 1-1/4 X 16 Ga
Ring Kiip #5304-62
Conscle Shift 6sp Wiign LT
Nut Seli-thd Wsh-hd 1/4 Zinc
Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 7718
crew Thdrol 2/8-16x3/4 Ty-t

NOTE: All component gimensions given in U.S. incnes
1ingcn = 254 mm.



REPAIR PARTS
14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 954 00 23-31

ENGINE

36

28

[

CPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Spark Arrester

8 T E F G H |
Sseos o =g
S2 72 247235 o §12 =17
= %,65 = @113



REPAIR PARTS

14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 854 00 23-31

ENGINE

KEY
NC.

[ Sy

[ I :
W10 MELEWN 2O PpWOMN—

IR R NN
Qo =-1h

G G QD 4D Y (0
[o R &) I S PR A0 I

(0%
-1

38

PART
NO,

532132623
817720410
532137352
532127951
810040500
871070512
532125883
813280324
813200300
811050600
817490620
532128953
817021008
532124027
817030808
532105037
532124988
5321371789
532127057
532108202
532123548
532123487
532124028
817480412
819031415
32008548

DESCRIPTION

Control Th/ich BH Bik Tee Eec
Screw Hex Thd Cut 1/4-20x5/8 T
Engine B&S 14HP lcg Dual 1Vt
Muftier LT B&S 14HP lonv
Stop. Throttle

Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 5/16
Secrew Hexhd Cap 5/16-18x /4
Gasket Eng 1 3134d Tin Piated
Nipple Fipe 3/8 Not X 37

Elbow Sid 80 Degree 3/8-18 Npt
Wasner Lock Ext Tooth 3/8
Screw Thdrol 3/8-16x1-1/4 TY
Shieid Heat Browning LT/YT
Screw Tap Hex #10-24unc X 1/2
Shieid Heat Meood LT

Screw Spiderloc Hexnd#8x1/2 Ab
Strip Foam 187

Clip Line Fuel 13/32 Mig Hole

Kit Spark Arresior 1 25

Fincn Weld Hood Black 2 00
Tank Fuel Front 1 25

Gap Asm Fuel W/sym Vented
Clamp Hose Black

Busning Snap Nyl Bik Fuel Line
Screw Hexwsh Thdrol 1/4-20x3/4
‘Wasner 9/32 X 7/ X 16 Ga

Line ruel 137

Plug Cil Dran (COrder From Engine
Manutacturer)

NOTE: All component dimensicns given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm



REPAIR PARTS

14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 954 00 23-31
STEERING ASSEMBLY

T . T

2 = > o 45
— 17 T ™ o / 8
7 . i‘;’/ 6
26 \?’ . L —,:/
\‘I AN S N R o ;
- ﬁi‘ﬁm’ v = ‘\ IV A 3
L2 LT
\?-‘ 3 éw———_—— \ Y " \ 1/7
= 3 -’ : g
T | S 6 52 5
200 e l L / S
o ”1‘\3‘ (L y 5
. 2 \\_,; . .
N ‘ .
23/ Q\ 22\ A

i 34 T . . -
/ /”7 7 = n ‘ R / i s = .\’:/J // B
3/ 24 =" 2 ) 15 11 / N -/' |
31 = N Y
/ iy 7 P 12 -~ ‘ ) ! .
28 \ vy 7 | p | )

| 5 Q . ‘ | 45

} Voo 7

i - | ] n i

25 28 25 s | /l/\jL ;
) 7 - f-/‘ e



REPAIR PARTS
14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 954 00 23-31

STEERING ASSEMBLY

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 532133741  Wheel Steering Ayp/keich BIk
2 532133988  Axle Asm Fr L?’ Wigzks 38/42
3 532135227  Spindle Asm LH
4 532135228  Spindle Asm RAH
5 532124331 Bearing Race Thrust Harden
6 532121748 Washer 25/32 X 1-5/8 X 16 Ga
7 818272016 Washer 27/32 X 1-1/4 X 16 Ga
8 812000029 Ring Klip #15304-75
9 532124937  Bearing Col Strg BIK

10 532130468  Link Drag Sol Ball Jt 20 064

11 810040600  Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 3/8
12 873610800  Nut Fin Hex 3/8-24 Unf

13 532110438  Spacer Bearing Axle Front

14 §74011056  Boit Hex 5/8-11 Unc X 3-1/2
15 873901000  Nut Lock Flange 5/8-11 Unc
16 532132624  Pin Axie 5/8 X1 55/1 54 Lg

t7 532132614  Shaft Asm Strg 5/8 X 1519 LT
18 532057072  Washer Thrust 515x 750x 033
19 532124035  Support Shaft

20 532126684  Washer Shim 1/4 X 5/8 X 062
21 810040400  Washer Lock Hvy Helical 1/4
22 871070410 Screw Hex Socket 1/4-20 X 5/8
23 532127501 Shaft Asm Pittman

24 532109816 Nyliner Snap In

25 532124036, Bracket Steering

26 812000023 Ring Kiip #t5304-75

27 532136874 Gear Sector 22 Teeth

28 532124931 Beanng Race Thrust Harden
29 817430612 Screw Thdrol 3/8-16x3/4 Ty-tt
30 810040800  Washer Lock Hvy Hici Spr 3/8
31 873610600 Nut Fin Hex 3/8-24 Unf

32 (/532130465 Rod Tie Wire Form 19 75 Mech
33 532126847  Busning Link Drag Blk LR

34 819131416 Washer 13/32 X 7/8 X 16 Ga
35 878020412  Pin Cotter 1/8 X 3/4 Cad

36 532132196  Bushing Strg 5/8 Igd Dash

37 817431008  Screw giﬁp #10-16 X 1/2 Ty-b
38 532133742  Cap Wheel Steer Ayp/keich Blk
3% 819133808 Washer 13/32 X 2-3/8 X8 Ga
40 532124701 Nut Lock Center 3/8-24unf

41 532104820  Adapior Wheel Strg 6840/ 835id
42 532124418  Boot Shaft Steering Blk

43 532121748  Washer25/32 X 1 1/4 X 16 Ga
44 532121748 Washer 25/32 X 1-2/8 X 16 Ga
45 812000029 Ring Klip #t5304-75

48 532121232  Cap Spincle Fr Top BIK

47 532124836  Fitting Grease

NOTE: A/l comoonrent cimensions given in U.S. inches.
1inch =258.4 mm.



REPAIR PARTS

14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NOQ. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 954 00 23-31
42" MOWER DECK




REPAIR PARTS
14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 854 00 23-31

42" MOWER DECK

KEY

NQ.

SN BRI nNg

RPR—

CDUN;E-JI_\JAD(UG:—

TR

N b b
DWW~

AR E e
WAy =

NN R N
~ln O

4]

oy G G 0D LD G
BN = OwW

2
)]

C
a

PART
NO.

532138024
872140508
532138017
532138440
532132827
532124670
532130832
873800500
532850857
310030600
532128862
532138488
532128885
532137645
532128774
532110485
532138829
872110618
872140505
873800500
532136888
873880500
532134753
532131287
532108304
532123713
532110452
532730968
31911708
5321314451

532075858
5321295832
5327129861

532137256
872710614
£37427835

Sl T i

532737454

DESCRIPTION

Deck Asm MWH 42"welgment
Bolt Raha Sgnk 5/16-18unc X3/4
Bracket Asm Fr Sway Bar 38/42
Bracket Asm Deck 42"sway Bar
Bolt Shouider

Retainer Spring

Arm Suspension Hear
Locknut-hex W/ins 5/15-18unc P
Bolt3/8-24 X1.25Gr8
Wasner Lock Hvy 3/8

Wasner Hara Biade Mower Vented
Blage Mower High Pert 42"
Seanng Ball #5024 (Mandrel)
Shaft Asm W/ower Bearing
Housing Manarel Vented
Bearing Ball Manarel

Siripper Mower Vented

Boit Rdhd Sank 3/8-16 X 2-1/4
Bolt Rghd Sank 5/16-18 X 5/8
Locknut-hex W/ins 5/16-18unc P
Baffle Vortex 42

Nut Crown Lock 5/186-18
Stitfener Bracket 42"deck
Bracket Deflecior Mower 427
Cap Slesve 80x 112 Blk Mower
Spring Torsion Deflector 2/562
Nut Push Phos & Qil

Shiela Detlector Mower 42" BIk
Washer 11/32 X 53/8 X168 Ga
Rod Hinge 4278 75 Wig

Boit 5/16-18 X 1 25 T4

Washer Spacer Mower Vented
Pulley Manare] 42"

Nut 3/16 Teolock Fing Oil Dip
Soit Adhd 3/8-16uncx 1-3/4 Grd
Fasiner Chrisimas Tree

Pulley lgler Fiat’3 080

KEY
NO.

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
45
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
58
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
B4
65
&6
67
68

NOTE: All comzon

FART
NO.

819131612
532133502
532133503
873680600
532133551
876020312
532133504
532134236
£32124788
817720410
532131335
532133944
532133940
532131340
532069180
532105529
532131845
532133943
532133844
532122052
532127498
532128759
532133573
532134666
532131870
532127847
532121748
812000022
532128903
532127845
532108832
532130959
532138357
5321307354

DESCRIPTION

Washer 13/32 X 1 X 12 Ga
Spacer Arm idler Upper Hdn 42°
Stiffener Arm idter Upper 427
Nut Crownlock 3/8-16 Unc

Rod Pivot W/nibs

Pin Cotter 3/32 X 3/4 Cad

Rod Ciutch Secondary W/nibs
Guard Mandrel LH Black

Spring Retainer 17 Zinc/cad
Screw Hex Thd Cut 1/4-20x3/8 T
Spring Extension

Washer Hardened Smaller
Holler Asm Cam Follower 42°dec
Bolt Shidr 10-24 Zinc Gr 5 427
Nut Lock #10-24 Unc

Belt Shoulder 5/16-18 Unc Bikz
Arm Asm Pad Brake

Wasner =lardened

Arm Idier 42"mower LT/YT
Spacer Retainer Pm Mower
Bushing 747 Od X 784 Lg Brass
Spring Clutch Mower 2 750 Zinc
Arm Asm Clutch Primary

Rod Ciutzn Primary 38/42
Spring Rswm

Arm Cluich Secondary

Washer 25/22 X 1-5/8 X 16 Ga
Ring Klin #£304-75

Balt Shouldzr 3/8-16 Unc 1 44
Keepzr Sonng 4 000

Kriob Rd 3/8-16 Plsic Thds Blk
V-Belt Mowar 42" 92 40

Deck Sare 42°meh S Bar Eng/ir

Mancre! tem Service (Includes Key

Ngs. 317, 12-15, 31 and 33)

- given in U.S. incnes

ent Jimsis o

1inch = 258.4 mim



REPAIR PARTS

14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 854 00 23-31
42" MOWER LIFT




REPAIR PARTS
14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 954 00 23-31

42" MOWER LIFT

KEY PART
NO.  HQ. DESCRIPTION
1 532136873  Wire Asm Inner W/ptunger 17 32
2 532122507  Shaft Asm Lift 9 680
3 532105767  Pin Groove 1 500 Zinc
4 812000002 E Ring #5133-62
5 818211621 Wasner PLTD 21/32 X 1 X 21ga
§ 532120183 Bearing Nyien Blk 622 Id
7 532109413  Grip Handle Bicycie Matie Bik
8 532124526  Button Plunger Black

10 532122512 Spring Cprsn 3 750 Oiied

11 532134619  Link Lift LM Fixed Lengtn

12 532135388  Link Lift RH Fixed Length

13 532124670  Retainer Spring

14 532135583 Pin Rolll SLT 5/16 X 1 25 Bk O
15 532127218  Link Front

16 873350800  Nut Jam Hex 1/2-13 Unc

17 532130171 Trunnion Bik Zinc

18 873800800  Nut Lock Wiwsh 1/2-13unc

19 532130832 Arm Suspension Rear

20 532124860  Spring, Retainer

21 818151218 Wasner 15/32 X 3/4 X 16 Ga
22 812000037  Ring Klip #t5304-37

23 532110807 Nul Special

24 819131016 ~ Wasner 13/32 X 58 X 16 Ga
25 532724874 Spring 2-1/8"

26 876020308  Pin Cotter 3/32 X 1/2

27 EB32126971 Rcd Adj Lift Zinc 7 48 Wrk Lg
28 B73250600 Nut Hex Jam 3/8-18 Unc

22 - (532138057  Kncb Inf 3/8-16 Unc Blk Wisym
30 532110810  Trunrion Dp Stop Dbl Thas PLT

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



REPAIR PARTS

14 Hp 42" TRACTOR

KEY
NO.
1 =
> =
. 2
=
- 5
2 2
s =
19 2
1 =
12 =
WH =
=
-\-H—

3
L0y (L 20

3o, w

ERISAN

.. MODEL NO. B

DESC‘HSPTION

Dacal In

struction Dash Engitr
on Batery Frigef

Necat Caull

Decal Hood L

Decal H

Decal Sice Pa
Decal Sige Pa

H Bernard

coa(RH Bernard
net LH Be
g+ Bernard LT
gernard

Decal Fenaer

Decal Cau
Nesal CiGtch/oraxe

tion

net

Fendef

NecalWarmnirgd

Socat 100 Dba

|-\

rnard

Engitr
Ergir
TLANGU

LY

AG

L1442A,

pRODUCT N

0.954 00 23-31

KEY pART
NO. NO. DESCREPTION
13 53"1'18’384 Decal Conicrmance a3 Bl1442
i 532125835 Decal Sirg whnee! Cap Berg/ic!
4 5’32135013 Decal EnviTC Deck Yeilow
- 532‘."85‘31 panual inst Asm Bl144za
. =22128500 raanual Orwners Bl1a4da Fren
.. 522138211 Decal Handie Lt Heignt ACiLS
Availanie aacesscries "ot inciuded with ractar
.- CEsC 42" Bagger
.. 8Dz0 42" SNOW Elzae
= .. sBzC £t Snow ThHrower
LC35 73|, Whee! Wis. (Fain
L ACYB Tire Chains 18 % 8.5% 81
KEY pART
NO. NO
i 532359192
2 532065139
3 EUZTOBZZZ
4 53./_059964
2 z22128021
o) 532‘;2495?
7 532124959
g £32° S4TES
g 220 4052ES
“C 53?_‘:24926
4 5321*3175?
11
NOTE 4jf component o}




REPAIR PARTS
14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 954 00 23-31

SEAT ASSEMBLY

13

KEY PART
NQ. NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 532127427 Seat V32D Blkoik Sia
2 532128855 3racke! Fivat Seat 8 720
3 BT4ATBOBR12 Soft Bin Hex 3.8-18unc x 3¢
4 B18134810 Wazner "232 X 1 X110 G
5 Z321z4s5ma Slio Fuel Line
5 3 10 Nt Crowniock 2278 Lng
v 181 Soning Seat Corsn 2 280 Bk Z
8 616 Screw Trarol 28-78 X 1 Tyt
e 131814 MNasner 1322 X T X 4 3a
D 232137451 Fan Seat
T Eaniz1eE Sirip Foam Gray Or Slacxk
"2 232721248 Sracket Mounung Swiien
13 532121248 Busming Snao 8lk Nyl 50 g

(@ o)
b
[+ ]

15

PA
NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION

T4 BTPORD& Boft BEgha Sht Nk 14-20x1-3'8
15 S32124300 Spacer Sglit 28x 86 VYai Zinc

15 3532121280 Sorning Corsn 1 27 Blk Pt
17332123876 Nutlock 14 Lge Fig Gr 5 Zinc
T8 ET4B41008 Screw SLTD Fan Ho #10-32 X 2
T2 5VRR51000 Nut Keps #10-32 Unif

20 £3271z2287  Clip inswiates 11,32 Mg Hcie
1 332108523 Eglt Shoulger 518-18 Unc Blkz
22 B738B0500 Nut Crowrn Lock 571818

24 Bi217°%12 Wasner 17732 X 1-318 X 12 CGa
25 ZE2UETIOS8 2clt Snovtcar 5.18-18 X 32

25 5321200873 Koo Seat 1.2-13unc BiK

NOTE: Ail component dimensicns given in U.S, inches.
inen = 25.4 mm,



REPAIR PARTS
14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 954 00 23-31
PEERLESS TRANSAXLE - MODEL NUMBER 930-010




REPAIR PARTS

14 HP 42" TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. BL1442A, PRODUCT NO. 954 00 23-31

PEERLESS TRANSAXLE - MODEL NUMBER 930-010

Z
n

S0 Oy Uy e Lo ) — O m

Dm\JG\ismmA

POPI PRI P ) -1
on —

PART

. NQ.

772108
780088
770102
778280
778218
778138
778136
782136
784352
784355
778229
778113A
778221
778068
778260
785139
786102
722077
782678
792079
788061
792073

792125

792035
738040
780072
780108
780001
732001
28051
7380105A
7301184
730003
730007
730008
368028

752078

DESCRIPTICN

Zover. Transaxie

§earmg_. Neeale

Case. Transaxie

Shaft, Counter

Shafy ana Pinion Assembiy, Qutput
Gear. Qutput

Gear Spur 15 Teeth

Key

Collar. Shifter

Roc & Fork Assembly, Shift
Gear. Bevel 42 Teeth
Sevel Pinign, Input

Zear, Bevel

Zear. Bevei Pinign

Gezr. Ring

=in. Drive

Spacer, Neutral

Ball, Steel 5/16" diameter
Set Screw 3/8-16 x 3/8
Soring

Hing, Felt

Screw. Flangea Hex Heaa, Thread
Forming 1/4-20 x 1-1/4
Ring, Retainer

{4 Hegureq, Package Of 2)
Hing, Retainer

Ring, Retainer

Wasner. Thrust

WNasner. Thrus:

Wasner

"O" FEing

Zusning, Flanges

Paag. 3rake
Fin, Dowel
Wasner, Fia:

REF PART

NO. NO. DESCRIFTION

40A 782128 Wasner, Flat

41 790047 Lever. Brake

42 792073 Screw. Flanged Hex Head, Threza
Forming 1/4-20 x 1-1/4

43 792075 Locknut 5/16-24

44 730025 Halder. Brake Pad

45 7763154 Shaft, Brake, 4-Keyed

46 776135 Shaft, Input

47 774680 Axia, 11-15/186"

48 7748651 Axle, 16-1/2"

49 778193 Gear, Spur 37 Teeln

50 78128 Gear. Spur 35 Teemn

51 778124A Gear. Sour 30 Teemn

52 778122A Gear. Sour 25 Teetn

53 778122A Gear. Sour 22 Teen

53A 778209 Gear, Spur 19 Teetn

54 778230 Gear, Sour 12 Teen

55 773151 Gear. Spur 15 Teein

56 7T78128A Gear, Spur 20 Teewn

57 77B127A Gear, Spur 25 Teetn

58 T781Z2BA Gear. Spur 28 Teeth

59 778163 Gear. Spur 31 Teeth

680 788081 Chain, Roller
(Numner 41 Chain, 24 Links]

81 7856082 Sprocket 9 Teemn

82 TE8123 Sprocket 18 Teeth

g4 TO2CT4 Plug, Hex Head. Threaded 8/16-18

85 7T801CH Wasner, Thrust

88 THBLET Spacer

87 T32085 Screw. Flanged Hex Head. Thread
Forming 1:/4-20 x 2-1/4

58 T325CEB4 Bracket. Brake Laver

39 T3005 Wasner. Thrust

TG TEBB1 Soacer

71  TBBQES Seal. Square Cut

75 786118 Disk

T8 TEOCS0 Wasner. Thrust

77 T8BO7S Aing, Retaining

NOTE: Al component gimensians given in U.S. incnes
1incn = 254 mM

Zarte must be ordered thru Peeress.



